

IMPROVING MORE THAN JUST ROADS

NOTICE

In the spirit of full disclosure as advocated by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority posts this advisory to report that a quorum of the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority Board of Directors may be present at a Regular Meeting of the Cameron County Commissioners Court to be held on Tuesday, December 3, 2024, at 9:30 AM at the Historic Dancy Courthouse located at 1100 East Monroe Street in Brownsville, Texas.

No action will be taken on CCRMA business by or amongst the Board of Directors of the CCRMA, however, members of the Board of Directors will be present for the following presentation which will be made to the Cameron County Commissioners Court:

Presentation by the Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority on the Transportation Reinvestment Zone Annual Repolt and Project Status Update.

This Notice was posted at the CCRMA building and it was posted on the CCRMA website.

Signed this 27th day of November 2024.

Frank Parker, Jr.

Chairman